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Part 1: Hac Nocte Vocamus Spiritus (This Night We Summon the Spirits) 
Lacrimosa from Requiem - W.A. Mozart
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Awaken
Part II: Porta Patet Manes Veniunt (The Gate Opens, the Spirits Come) 

Tales From the Crypt / Christmas Eve Morning / Jack's Obsession - Danny Elfman
arr. Ted Reicher

This arrangement:
Copyright © 2024 TJ Reicher Inc

www.trmarching.com
All Rights Reserved

Fl.

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

B. Cl.

Alto Sax.

Ten. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Mln.

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

T/B 1

Tba.

Pno.

Synth.

Glk/Xyl

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

BDTam

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BassDr 4

BassDr 5

q = 16041 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52

p

mp

mp mp

mp

mp mf

mp mf

mp mf

mp

mp

mp

mf

mf

p
r l r l r ll r l

p mp

p mp

Glockenspiel

Vibes

Vibes

Marimba

Marimba

ride cym

5



Fl.

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

B. Cl.

Alto Sax.

Ten. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Mln.

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

T/B 1

Tba.

Pno.

Synth.

Glk/Xyl

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

BDTam

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BassDr 4

BassDr 5

mf f mf

62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70

mf f mf

mf f mf

mf

mf

mf

mf f mf

mf f mf

mf

mf

mf

f mf

mf

mf

f f mf

f f mf

mf

f

mf f

R l r l
p
r l r l r l

f
R R l R ll r l R R l r l r l r l r

p
l

mp
r l r l R ll r l

f
R

f
r ll r l R r l R R L R ll r L R

p
r l r l r l r l

f
R

mp
r l r l R ll r l

f mp f f mp

f mp f f mp

3 3 3

7



Fl.

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

B. Cl.

Alto Sax.

Ten. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Mln.

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

T/B 1

Tba.

Pno.

Synth.

Glk/Xyl

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

BDTam

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BassDr 4

BassDr 5

f fp

80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88

f fp

f fp

f fp f

f

f fp f

f fp

f fp

f

f

f

p

f

f

f

mp f

mp f

mp f

f ff

mp f ff

mp f

f
R L R ll r L L r l R L R L r l R

p
r l r l

f
R L R

r ll r l r ll r l
p
r

f
R L R L R L r l R L R L r l R

p
r l r l

f
R L R

p f
R L R R L

p f
r L R

p f
R L R R L

p f
r L R

solo all

Strings 4-string Bass Guitar

9



Fl.

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

B. Cl.

Alto Sax.

Ten. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Mln.

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

T/B 1

Tba.

Pno.

Synth.

Glk/Xyl

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

BDTam

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BassDr 4

BassDr 5

mf mf

97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105

f mf

f

f mf

f mf

f mf

f mf

mp

mp

mp

mp
mp mp

mp
mp mp

mp
mf

mp mf

mf

r
p
r l r l r l r l r l r l

p
r l r l r r l r r l r l r r l r r l r l r r l r r l r l r r l

mp
r l l r l

p

p

Timpani

3 3 3 3

(rims)

muff w/LH

muff w/LH

11



Fl.

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

B. Cl.

Alto Sax.

Ten. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Mln.

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

T/B 1

Tba.

Pno.

Synth.

Glk/Xyl

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

BDTam

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BassDr 4

BassDr 5

ff

114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

mf

mf

mf

mf ff

mf

mf

mf ff

mf ff

pp

mp

R
p
l r l R l r l R l r l

f
R

mf
r ll r L r L r l R l r r l R r l R L R ll r L r L r l R L R L rr ll R l r l R l r r l l rp

R
p
l r l R l r l R l r l

f
R

p
rr ll r r l l

mf
R

p
rr ll rr ll

f
R

R
p f

R
mf
R R R R R R

p mf p

R
p f

R
mf
R R R R R R

p mf p

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Glockenspiel Xylo

Vibes

Vibes

Marimba

Marimba

tambourine

3

3

3 3 3 3

3 3 3
3

3
3 3 3

3 3 3 3

13



Fl.

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

B. Cl.

Alto Sax.

Ten. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Mln.

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

T/B 1

Tba.

Pno.

Synth.

Glk/Xyl

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

BDTam

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BassDr 4

BassDr 5

f fp f

rit. 
131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139

f fp f

f fp f

f

fp f mf

fp f mf

f

fp f mf

f fp f f

f fp f mf

fp f mf

f

f

f

f

f f

f f

f f

f f

mf

mf

f
R l r l r L r l R R l r l r l

p
r l r l r l r l r l

f
R l r l

mf
r l r l r r l r r l r l r r l r r l r l r r l R ll r l R ll r l

f
R

p
l r l R l r L r l

f
R l r l r L r l R R l r l r l

p
r l r l r l r l r l

f mf
R ll r l r l (r) l R ll r l r l (r) l R ll r l r l (r) l R ll r l R ll r l

f
R

p
l r l R l r L r l

f
R R R R

p f mf f p

f
R R R R

p f mf f p

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

2
4

4
4

3
4

Xylo

chk

Concert Snare

33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3
3

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3 3

15



Awaken
Part III: Saltat Anima Fortis (A Strong Soul Dances)

Ice Dance from Edward Scissor Hands - Danny Elfman
arr. Ted Reicher

This arrangement:
Copyright © 2024 TJ Reicher Inc

www.trmarching.com
All Rights Reserved
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